N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  ( C O N T ’ D )

PLENITUDE BERHAD / 2017 ANNUAL REPORT1 3 2

31. 	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

(iv)	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial instruments
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group and the Company are exposed to interest rate risk through the deposits in banks and other financial
institutions. The Group’s and the Company’s interest bearing deposits are mainly short term in nature and have been
mostly placed in fixed deposits. The term loans of the Group at floating rate expose the Group to cash flow interest
rate risk.

The Group reviews its debts portfolio to ensure favourable rates are obtained, taking into account the investment
holding period and nature of asset.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would result in the profit or loss before tax to be
higher/(lower) by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Group Company
2017 2016 2017 2016

RM RM RM RM

25 basis points increase
Floating rate financial assets  656,480  700,507  415,244  527,656
Floating rate financial liabilities  (77,846)  (98,875)  -   -

25 basis points decrease
Floating rate financial assets  (656,480)  (700,507)  (415,244)  (527,656)
Floating rate financial liabilities  77,846  98,875  -   -

(v)	 Market Price Risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The quoted equity
instruments in Malaysia are listed on Bursa Securities. These instruments are classified as held for trading or available-
for-sale financial assets. The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk